LICOCOSCOS	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100172849921
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/01/1001018012 **130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: L. SELLERS APR - 2 2010	
EXAMINER Office Use Only	FILE: 10 APR - 1 PH SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
	I PH I: IL SEE. FLORIDA

Charles S. Liberis Richard M. Beckish, Jr. \* Bruce C. Fehr David L. Powell\* \*Also admitted in Alabama Reply to: PENSACOLA Phone: (850) 438-9647 Fax: (850) 433-5409 Website: www.liberislaw.com

March 29, 2010

**LIBERIS & ASSOCIATES**PA.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# RE: Formation of Destin Investment and Development, LLC; Our Matter No.: 38-05-08

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization of Destin Investment and Development, LLC for filing with the Secretary of State. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the filing fee and for a Certificate of Status. Lastly, enclosed is a self-addressed; stamped envelope to facilitate return of the stamped Articles of Organization and Certificate of Status.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely. S'unny Ran

Paralegal to Liberis & Associates, P.A.

/sr

Enclosures

cc: Ann Nunn

PENSACOLA: 212 W. Intendencia Street Pensacola, FL 32502 Phone: (850) 438-9647 Fax: (850) 433-5409 PERDIDO KEY: 13700 Perdido Key Drive, Suite 223 Pensacola, FL 32507 Phone: (850) 492-2109 Fax: (850) 492-2026

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DESTIN INVESTMENT AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is Destin Investment and Development, LLC, ("company").

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

320 Highway 98 East, Suite 205 Destin, Florida 32541

Mailing Address:

320 Highway 98 East, Suite 205 Destin, Florida 32541

## **ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE**

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles S. Liberis, Esquire 212 West Intendencia Street Pensacola, Florida 32502

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agentas provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

APR  $\neg n$ 

harles S. Liberis, Esquire

# **ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MANAGING MEMBERS**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title</u> : "MGR" = Manager "MGMR" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGMR	Elizabeth Ann Nunn 320 Highway 98 East, Suite 205 Destin, Florida 32541
MGMR	Brandy Marlo Rebol 320 Highway 98 East, Suite 205 Destin, Florida 32541
MGMR	Joshua Kane Hallmark 320 Highway 98 East, Suite 205 Destin, Florida 32541

#### **ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date of the company shall be March 26, 2010.

### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

. .,

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Elizabeth Ann Nunn Typed or printed name of signce